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Supplemental table : characteristics of the patients who have died by causes related or 

unrelated to WM  

N=211 WM related 
(Ν=162) 

WM unrelated 
(Ν=49) 

P-value 

Age (Median) 
>75 years  
<50 years 

69 
21% 
6.6% 

74 
43% 
2% 

 
0.003 

Indication for therapy  
Cytopenias 
Hyperviscosity 
B-symptoms 
Organomegaly 
Cryoglobulinemia 
Neuropathy 
Other 

 
33% 
24% 
8% 

14% 
3% 
3% 

16% 

 
51% 
14% 
10% 
10% 
0% 
2% 

12% 

 
 
 
 

0.608 

IPSS                      low 
Intermediate  

High  

20% 
40% 
40% 

11% 
39.5% 
53.5% 

 
0.094 

Hemoglobin<11.5 gr/dl 79.5% 73.5% 0.826 

Platelets < 100 x 10
9
/L  11.3% 20.4% 0.230 

β-2 m >3 mg/dl 56% 61% 0.472 

sAlbumin<3.5 gr/dl 43.6% 52% 0.519 

LDH> 250 IU/L 27% 17% 0.199 

Primary Tx Rituximab 
Primary Tx Alkylators 
Primary Tx NAs* 

33% 
65% 
2% 

59% 
39% 
2% 

 
0.003 

IgM reduction > 50%  48% 63% 0.06 

 


